Contact Amphenol Canada for more information at 416-291-4401  •  www.amphenolcanada.com
Download 2D drawings & 3D models using our online configurator. 85
CANADA
S
E
R
IE
S

XXX Custom
SERIES M13
How to Order
•	 Available in a variety of filter types and
mechanical configurations including wired
harnesses and PCB terminations.
•	 Fully intermateable with all standard
MIL-DTL-83513 connectors and meet the
applicable performance and environmental
requirements.
Contact Amphenol Canada for more information at 416-291-4401  •  www.amphenolcanada.com
Download 2D drawings & 3D models using our online configurator. 86
M
IC
R
O
-D
S
E
R
IE
S
 M
13
Specifications
MICRO-D FILTERED CONNECTORS
TABLE 1: ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS-C FILTER
FILTER CIRCUITS C, CLR, LRC
Capacitance (pF)
(@ 25 C, 1 kHz and 1.0 VRMS)
150 - 300 300 - 500 600 - 1200 1200 - 3200 4000 - 8000 8000 - 16000
Insertion Loss (dB min.)
(per MIL-STD-220
@ 25 C and no load)
.1 MHz - - - - - -
1 MHz - - - - - -
10 MHz - - 2 5 13 18
100 MHz 6 12 17 24 33 40
1000 MHz 25 31 38 43 54 60
Working Voltage (VDC) @ 25 C & sea
level
100
Dielectric Withstanding Voltage (VDC) @
25 C and 50 mA max. charging current
300
Insulation Resistance (Gohms)
@ 25 C and working voltage
5
Contact Current Rating
(continuous max. DC amperes)
3
Filter RF Current Rating (amperes)
(max. @ any frequency)
0.3
TABLE 2: ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS-PI FILTER
FILTER CIRCUITS Pi
Capacitance (pF)
(@ 25 C, 1 kHz and 1.0 VRMS)
150 TO 300 300 TO 500 600 T0 1200 1200 TO 3200 4000 TO 8000 8000 TO 16000
Insertion Loss (dB min.)
(per MIL-STD-220
@ 25 C and no load)
.1 MHz - - - - - -
1 MHz - - - - - 3
10 MHz - - 2 5 13 18
100 MHz 7 12 18 26 45 57
1000 MHz 30 42 53 60 60 60
Working Voltage (VDC)
(@ 25 C & sea level)
100
Dielectric Withstanding Voltage
(VDC)
(@ 25 C and 50 mA max.